
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501365
DATE : 30.05.2025

REQ TITLE : Engg Services for overhauling

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 09.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502248

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 OVERHAULING OF CHILLED WATER BOOSTER
PUMPS OF GT HALL AT M-STN##SCOPE OF
WORK:1) THIS IS FOR THE OVERHAULING OF
HYOSUNG EBARA MAKE I
NLINE CHILLEDWATER BOOSTER PUMPS,
INSTALLED WITH GT HALLS-10/20/30 WITH
FOLLOWINGDETAILS:PUMP MODEL:#ILP
150-250MAKE:#HECO- HYOSUNG
EBARA PUMPSNUMBER OF STAGES # SINGLE
STAGESUCTION/DISCHARGE CONNECTION - 150
MMCAPACITY: 2195 LPMMOTOR POWER: 15
KWHEAD: 20 MSPEED:
1450 RPM2) SKILLED & TRAINED MANPOWER SHALL
BE MOBILIZED AT SITE FOR OVERHAULINGTHE
PUMPS. SITE MANPOWER ASSISTANCE  WILL BE
ARRANGE
D BY DEWA.3) ALL NECESSARY TOOLS SHALL BE
BROUGHT BY THE CONTRACTOR.4) PUMP SHALL
BE COMPLETELY DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED
FROM THE SU
PPLY ANDDISCHARGE PIPELINES; METAL BLINDS
SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL OPEN ENDS.5)
INSPECTION AND OVERHAULING SHALL BE DONE.

         6 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501365
DATE : 30.05.2025

REQ TITLE : Engg Services for overhauling

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 09.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502248

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

INSPECTIO
N REPORT WITHFINDINGS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
BEFORE COMMENCINGOVERHAULING.
INSPECTION, CLEANING/ POLISHING AND SERVI
CING OF ALLDISMANTLED PARTS OF THE PUMP
SHALL BE DONE. SHAFT RUN-OUT CHECK TO
BECARRIED OUT AS APPLICABLE.6) NDT SHALL BE
DONE FOR A
LL PUMP INTERNALS.7) MECHANICAL SEALS SHALL
BE REPLACED AS PROVIDED BY DEWA. THE
REMAININGCONSUMABLES SHALL BE ARRANGED
BY THE CONTR
ACTOR.9) PAINTING SHALL BE APPLIED AS
APPLICABLE.10)ALL BOLTS SHALL BE TIGHTENED
WITH APPLICABLE TORQUE
AFTERRE-ASSEMBLY.11) COMMISS
IONING OF THE PUMP, TRIAL RUN AND VIBRATION
READINGS TO BEVERIFIED WITH DEWA CONDITION
MONITORING STAFF AT LOAD.12) CONTRACTOR
SHALL
 PROVIDE OVERHAULING REPORT IN DETAIL
INCLUDING ALLFINDINGS, DEFECTS,

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501365
DATE : 30.05.2025

REQ TITLE : Engg Services for overhauling

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 09.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502248

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MEASUREMENTS, CLEARANCES, OBSERVATION,
AND FURTHERRECOMMENDATI
ONS IF ANY.13) DEWA WILL PROVIDE THE
REQUIRED SCAFFOLDING, CRANES, SOURCE
OFELECTRICITY, WATER, AND SERVICE AIR.#14)
FOR ANY TECHNIC
AL CLARIFICATION, PLEASE CONTACT MR MUMTAZ
ALI ABRO(EMAIL:MUMTAZ.ABRO@DEWA.GOV.AE;
MOB:055-6471260)##

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Engg Services for overhauling of M Station Chilled Water Booster Pumps

of GT Hall-10/20/30.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501365
DATE : 30.05.2025

REQ TITLE : Engg Services for overhauling

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 09.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502248

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


